

Board of Commissioners

JOHN R. HAMERCHECK

JOHN PLECNIK

RICHARD J. REGOVICH

PAINESVILLE (440) 350-2745

Lake County, Ohio

TOLL FREE (800) 899-5253 FAX (440) 350-2672

Date: December 13, 2023

PUBLIC NOTICE

Please be advised that the Lake County Board of Commissioners' office has scheduled a

PUBLIC MEETING/WORK SESSION Thursday, December 14, 2023 9:00 AM LAKE ERIE CONFERENCE ROOM/COMMISSIONERS CHAMBERS

in the Commissioners' Chambers, 5th Floor, Administration Building, 105 Main Street, Building A, Painesville, Ohio 44077, to consider and discuss the Public Safety Center Project Funding.

The Lake County Board of Commissioners will be in attendance. No action will be taken at the meeting.

The meeting will be accessible online at https://www.youtube.com/channel/UC5z4YajVK8fUW2B7UVO6Vmw/live.

The meeting will be broadcast live via

<u>https://www.youtube.com/channel/UC5z4YajVK8fUW2B7UVO6Vmw/live</u>. A quick link to the livestream YouTube channel can be accessed by going to the homepage of the Lake County website and scrolling down to the last quick links on the right "Commissioners Live Stream". This is a stream that is only live when meetings are in session.

If you have any questions about the process, please contact our office at 440-350-2751 or <u>jennifer.bell@lakecountyohio.gov</u>.

Thank you for your attention.